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A Application & plans

B Correspondence with applicant

C Representations and applicant’s response.
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e DESCRIPTION OF USE ltisthe shed | already have/own. It has some Tasmanian history to it as it used to be
the Catholic school structure in Rosebery which is why | am wanting to put it to use here. stil} have five
children living with me, three of which have drivers licences and vehicles which is why there is a need for
such a large garage. The shed does have a mezzanine but at this stage | don’t have a use for that. To keep
the costs down it is much cheaper to use this shed as 1 already own it. [t was our original intenticn to use
the shed frame in our house build but our builder advised us it would make the build more expensive.
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4. -Nature of Certificate®

_ Applicable Standard Assessment _ Compliance Test: Compliance Test: Reference to applicable
; Criteria ¢ Certificate of Certified Bushfire Hazard Bushfire Risk Assessment or
Insufficient Increase Management Plan Bushfire Hazard Management
._ in Risk _ Plan?
"3 | E1L.4—Use or development exempt from this code:
E1.4. _ No specific measures [ Not Applicable
{identify which exemption applies) reguired because the use
or development is
consistent with the
nbjective for each of the
applicable standards
| identified in this
7 | Certificate
[ O | ELS5.1 - Vuinerable Use
E1,5.1.1—location on bushfire-prone fund A2 : Not Applicable Tolerabie level of risk and provision
; for evacuation
| O | E1.5.2 - Hazardous Use
E1.5.2.1— location on bushfire-prone Jond iy I Not Applicable Tolerable leval of risk from
exposure Lo dangerous sibstances,
ignition potential, and contribution
to intensify fire
O | E1.6.1 - Subdivision
F1.6.1.1 - Hozard Management Al No specific measure for Provision for hazard management
Areaq hazard management areas in accordance with BAL 18
Tabie 2.4.4 AS3859
E1.6.1.2 - Public Access Al No specific public access Layout of roads and access (s
measure for fire fighting consistent with objective
£1.6.1.3 - Woter Supply Al No specific water supply Not Applicable
Reticulated for fight fighting
l water

¢ The certificate must Indicate by placing a ¥ in the corresponding 3 for sach 2ppliceble standard and the correspanding compliance test within each standard that 1s relied upon te detranstrate compliance to Code EX

7 |dentify the Buskfire Risk Assessment report or Bushfire Hazard Management Plaw that is relied upon to sstisfy the compliance test
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supply

AZ
Non-
reticulated
water
supply

No specific water supply
measure for fight fighting .

Water supply s consistent with
objective

E1.6.2 - Hahitabfe Building on ot on a plan of subdivision app.

roved in accordance with Code

E1.6.2.1 - Hazard Management Area Al Mo specific measure for 3 | Provisioh for hazatd management
. hazard management areas In accordance with BAL 18
_. Table 2.4.4 AS3959 and managed
! consistent with objective
£1.8.2.2 — Private Access AL No specific private access | (3 | Private access is consistent with
for fire fighting - objective
AZ Not Applicable Private access to static water
supply is consistent with objective
£1.6.2.3 - Water Supply Al No specific water supply O | Water supply is consistent with
measure for fight fighting objective
El.6.3 ~ Hubitable Building {pre-existing lot}
£1.6.3.1 - Hazard Management Area Al No specific measure for [ | Provision for hazard managemeant is
hazard management consistent with objective; or
Provision for hazard management The site can achieve g BAL Hm.m.. ...............
; areas in accordance with BAL 29 rating.
Table 2.4.4 AS3955 and managed
consistent with objective
E1.6.2.2 - Privote Access Al No specific private access O | Private access is consistent with
measure for fire fighting obiective
A2 Not applicable Private access to static water
i supply is consistent with objective
i F1.6.3.3 - Water Supply Al No specific water supply L. | Water supply is consistent with
_ measure for fight fighting ohjactive
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El.6.4 - Extension to Habitable Building

£1.6.4.1 — hazard management

Al

No specific hazard
management measure

Provision for harard management
is consistent with objective; or

Provision for hazard management
areas in accordance with BAL 12.5
Table 2.4.4 AS3959 and managed
consistent with objective

L

E1.6.5 — Hobitable Building for Vulnerable Use

£1.6.5.1 — hazard monagement

Al

H
!

Mo specific measure for
hazard management

Bushfire hazard management
consistent with objective; or

Provision for hazard management
areas in accordance with BAL 12,5
Table 2.4.4 A53959 and managed
consistent with objective
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4 Input Data

Number of bedrooms AS1547:2012 provides typical allowance of 120L per person
used for calculations: {or) | per day for tank water.

It is proposed to construct a 5 bedroom dwelling with a
design flow rate of 1200L per day.

Independent Sewage - N/A

Calculations Sullage — N/A

Mean Monthly Rainfall Deemed to Satisfy Assessment based upon AS/NZS
Data Source & Location | 1547:2012

Note 1 — Standard water reduction fixtures include dual flush 11/5.5 litre water closets, shower
flow restrictors, aerated taps and water conserving automatic washing machines.

Note 2 — Full water reduction fixtures include reduced flush 6/3 litre water closet, shower flow
restrictors, aerated taps, front loading washing machine and flow/pressure control valves
on all water outlets. Additionally, water reduction may be achieved by treatment of grey
water and recydling of water closet flushing (reclaimed water cycling).

The allowances above are sourced directly from AS/NZS1547:2012 and incorporates an allowance
for peak water usage).

NOTE: No water reduction fixtures used in this system design.

5 Assessment

This report is based on the conditions of the site encountered at the time of the inspection only. In
the event that significant delays in the commencement of this project it is recommended that a
further investigation be conducted to verify the conditions found in this report.

This assessment has been prepared on the basis of the plans and details provided to the
consultant for this development only. This assessment should not be applied to any project other
than that originally specified at the time this report was issued.

This report should not be used without further consultation from Protek Consulting if significant
changes to the development occur. Changes may include but are not limited to variations in the
location of the proposed building(s} and/or disposal areals), septic tank location, earthworks or
other work that may impact upon the building settlement or slope stability.

& Site Conditions & Site Evaluation

6.1 Area of Site
7.04ha.

6.2 Boundaries Confirmed
Fenced.

6.3 Aspect
North westerly.
















1-173 Page |10
643 Relbia Road, Relbia (5068-0001)

APPENDIX A
Site Photographs

PHONE: 03 6332 3700 | FAX: 03 6332 3720 | EMAIL: enquiries@protekco.com.au | WEBSITE: www.protekco.com.au







1=175 Page |12

643 Relbia Road, Relbia (5068-0001)

APPENDIX B
Tasman Geotechnics Site and Soil bore logs


























































1-194

Page 2

e WWTS Design Report
A Waste Waster Design Report is required for a new septic tank or to provide
confirmation that the existing septic tank is able to accommodate the load
proposed.

o Adjoining property owners names
The names of adjoining property owners must be removed from the plans prior
to the application being placed on public exhibition.

+ Additional information
Additional information may be required, dependlng on the outcome of the
abovementioned requests, and will be advised in due course.

This information is required under Section 51(1AC) of the Land Use Planning and
Approvals Act 1993. If you have any queries, please contact Council's Planning
Section on 6397 7301, or e-maii Planning@nmc.tas.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

i

Erin Boer
PLANNING OFFICER

Please note: The application will not be reviewed further until alt of the further information is provided.
If the further information is not fully provided within a calendar month {or a timeline for submission
provided), the application and fees will be returned with an administration fee deducted.
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Erin Boer

From: Shepherdsons <sheps8email@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 30 October 2015 6:59 AM

To: Erin Boer

Subject: (DWS Doc No 851373) RE: Planning Application P15-298 - Information Required -
Dwelling & 6 bay two storey shed (8 x 24m, apex 8.55m) at 637 Relbia Road, Relbia

Attachments: LN143791.001 REP 33P Rev01.pdf; 637 Relbia Road, Relbia TAS 7258.pdf; Form 35B -
643 Relbia Road.pdf; Loading Certificate - 643 Relbia Road.pdf, O5DS Dwg - 643 Relbia
Road.pdf; OSDS Report - 643 Relbia Road.pdf, Form 3a - 643 Relbia Road. pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Registered

Good Morning Erin

| have got together all the additional information that you requested for our planning application and have listed
below or attached that information.

e CORRECTED PLANS Please also find attached the amended site plan stating correct size of shed and
dimensions of shed.

e COST OF CONSTRUCTION As stated to you it was our intention to finalise the amount once receiving our
quotes. Though you have a much larger figure for cost of construction, myself and my son will be very
involved in this build. We already have a bank pre-approval and we expect the build to not exceed
$550,000. justlet us know if you want Us to pay that excess on the $250,000.

e DESCRIPTION OF USE It is the shed | already have/own. It has some Tasmanian history to it as it used to be
the Catholic school structure in Rosebery which is why | am wanting to put it to use here. i still have five
children fiving with me, three of which have drivers licences and vehicles which is why there is a need for
such a large garage. The shed does have a mezzanine but at this stage | don’t have a use for that. To keep
the costs down it is much cheaper to use this shed as | already own it. 1t was our original intention to use
the shed frame in our house build but our builder advised us it would make the buitd more expensive.

s EXISTING SHIPPING CONTAINERS Attached is lan Abernethy’s amended report stating that the containers
are in place and remaining.

»  WWTS DESIGN REPORT Please find attached all documentation to support onsite sewerage.

e ADJOINING PROPERTY NAMES Names are now removed.

Regards
Andrew Shepherdson

Sent: Friday, 23 October 2015 5:31 PM

To: sheps8email@gmait.com

Subject: Planning Applicaticn P15-298 - Information Required - Dwelling & 6 bay two storey shed (8 x 24m, apex
8.55m) at 637 Relbia Road, Relbia

Please see attached letter.

Kind Regards
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Erin Boer

From: Shepherdsens <sheps8email@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 30 October 2016 7:04 AM

To: Erin Boer

Subject: (DWS Doc No 851372) RE: 2 Stage House Build - 637 Relbia Road

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Dear Erin

Follow up
Completed

I am just asking your advice if when we submit the house for building approval there is a possibility that we may
have to submit the house as “two-stages”. The main reason this would be is for the dollars we can borrow against
the land compared to valuation. So a way around that is if the first part is buiit the value of the land has improved
therefore we can continue on with stage two. One, is that possible and does it need to be noted now. ian
Abernethy’s thinking is that it does not need to be as it is just an approval for the house. Could you just give me

your thoughts on that.

Regards
Andrew Shepherdson
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Page 2

Therefore, in accordance with Section 54 of the Land Use Planning and Approvals
Act 1993, the statutory pericd for processing the application will not recommence
until the requested information has been supplied to the satisfaction of the Planning
Authority. It is a requirement of the Planning Authority that all correspondence, if
emailed, is sent to Planning@nmec.tas.gov.au and referenced with the planning
application number P15-298. If you have any queries, please contact Council's
Planning Section on 8397 7301, or e-mail Planning@nmec.tas.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

=
=

Erin Boer
PLANNING OFFICER

Copy: {an Abernethy (as per owner's request)
via email: ian.abernethy@hotmail.com
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Erin Boer

From: lan Abernethy <ian.abernethy@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 12 November 2015 8:26 PM

To: Erin Boer

Subject: Sheppardscon Relbia Road

Attachments: 637 Relbia Road, Relbia TAS 7258.pdf, LN14379L001 REP 33P Rev01.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Registered

Hi Erin,

Here is the amended plan and the planning report showing the staging of the development with timelines explained
in the report. Other than fees | think this covers the RFI —don’t know about the fees.

AN
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Jan Cunningham

From: Judy and Jchn <jbowman8@bigpond.com=

Sent: Tuesday, 8 December 2015 4:41 PM

To: NMC Planning

Subject: Development Application P15-298 637 Relbia Road, Relbia

8 December 20156

General Manager
Northern Midlands Council
13 Smith Sireet

Longford, Tas 7301

Dear Sir
Subject: Development Application P15-298 637/643 Relbia Road, Relbia, Tasmania

We own and live on the property at 645 Relbia Road. We are neighbours of the applicant’s, sharing a common
boundary.

The application proposes three develepments — a dwelling, a new shed and a ‘previously approved shed’. We wish to
comment an the three.

Qur first comment relates to the new shed. A 24m, two-storey shed, in that location, only 19.5m from our boundary,
would be obtrusive and oppressive. We feel it would have an adverse, visual impact on us, as neighbours, as it would
present as a very high, solid brick wall (D.S. p1 b). In no way would it “complement the character of the surreunding
landscape” (D.S. p1 a).

Qur second comment is refevant to the repositioning of the ‘previously approved shed'. The Planning Report
indicates that this shed, called the machinery shed, will be relocated to the north of the site of the former illegal small
sheds, however, the Site Plan shows the existing shed remaining in its current position. It is unclear what is proposed
here. If the shed is to be relocated, what WIIE be the future use of the concrete slab on which the shed currently
stands?

Qur third comment concerns the proposed dwelling. Although the height of this house is above Council's
Developmental Standards, and only 33m from the boundary, we acknowledge that, because of the topography of the
land, its position is reasonable. It couldn’t be moved any further away. We expect that the construction of this
dwelling will result in the removal of the caravan and annex from the boundary, as it will no longer be used as their
dwelling. Neighbours living on the boundary has had its difficulties!

Yours sincerely,
John and Judy Bowman
645 Relbia Road

Reilbia, Tasmania 7258

0363918572
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Jan Cunningham

From: David Headlam <davidheadlam@robertsitd.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, 10 December 2015 2:28 PM

To: NMC Planning

Subject: Submission to planning appiicati{ np15-288 % 637 Relbia Road
Categories: registered

Submission to the above Planning Application

In discussion with the Planning Department ( Erin ) today | am aware that the period for Public submission has closed
but request that my submission is considered as additional to the other submissions that have been received when
consideration is given to this planning application.

The application is a discrectionary application on 3 grounds

Construction of a residence on Rural zoning within the attenuation area of the BIS quarry ........... not opposed by
this submission. '

Variation of side setbacks for the construction of a shed ................. opposed

Variation of height of construction of both residence and shed .........opposed

The site on which these proposed new constructions will take place is the MOST prominent location in the Relbia
valley ( being on a high visability high point with line of sight as far as St Leonards ) and will be seen from Caledonia
Drive , Relbia road and across the valley from Blessington road and above from White Hills road .... and on that basis
every effort should be made by the applicant to limit the height of their construction .A recently constructed dwelling
on the corner of Relbia Road and Glenwood Road { some 3 kilometres from this site but clearly viewed from this site)
is an example of inappropriate height of a dwelling dominating the skyline and being entirely inappropriate for the
general Rural amenity of the area. This section of Relbia is now a very popular Tourist route with a lot of visitations
from Evandale to Joseph Chromy and with expansion potential with additional wine plantings expected and a nearby
Brewery anticipating a cellar door.

The general Rural amenity needs protecting from over height constructions and the application should be restricted to
the height stipulated within the Northern Midlands scheme.

The application is for a 24 metre 2-storey shed to constructed closer than the permifted distance to the southern side
boundary. This will adversely impact on the ajoining property and has potential to devalue the property due to the
reduced privacy . As a Real Estate professional it would be my view that the motivation for people to live on small
holdings in Rural areas is to enjoy privacy and separation from the activities of their neighbours. 1t is primarily for this
reason that setback distances are in the planning scheme and it is not appropriate to vary them in this instance |
particuiarly given the size and height of the proposed "shed".
The footprint of the shed is questionable as the applicant has argued that the propetty has limited Agricultural value
¢ uf has applied to build a very substantial 2 story shed on the site . Given that the property has an approved

- Colourbond single story shed ( estimated to be 6x 18 m) and approval for 4 shipping containers then it is hard to
Justify such a targe shed as it would seem that for a property of marginal Agriculiural value it already has significant
infrastructure. Thess ars also closer than the permitted sidesetbacks.
A large shed so close to a side boundary could be potentially be used for noisy activities ( given that the application is
for a 2 story shed ) that will severely impact on the ajoining property owner , now and in the future , for quiet
enjoyment of their own property. If variation of the side setbacks is approved then it will open the way for potential
conflict between property owners well into the future and this will be a drain en Council resources.

The Council planning scheme is a blueprint that needs to be largely adhered to and this application is requesting
significant discretionary variations which will impact on the ajoining land holders and the amenity of the Relbia valley
and the applicant should be required to give consideration to the impact of their appiication on the greater area and
ensure that in building their own home they do not detract from the values of other properties or the general Rural
nature of the greater area.Consideration must be given fo the height , location in regard to side setback and the
excessive feotprint of the application. The Council should also place restrictions on the colour and reflectivity of any
future developments on this site because of the highly visible nature of the site and the applicant should also be
required fo have a landscape plan in place before construction commences,

Please give this submission due consideration and included in any discussion either within the Planning Department
and for when presented to Council,

Yours
David Headlam







1-203
RESPONSE TO REPRESENTATION FOR

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION PP15-298—637 RELBIA ROAD

We do respect our neighbour’s right to make comment on our proposal. We also have some right
to respond to the issues raised which we have sct out over the page. The main issues secm to be
the shed and the height of the new dwelling and shed. Regarding thesc issutes our response is
written underneath each of their comments in red.

Could we just start by saying that we too could say our neighbour’s sheds have an adverse and
visual impact on us as their neighbours. One of their sheds i{s approximately 6m from the
boundary fence and the other is right on the boundary, however this should not be the issue. The
issue is that we both live on rural land, on a narrow flat on the top of a rise. The proposed
position for our shed is not near their dwelling but we have deliberately positioned it opposite their
sheds. Though we sympathise with the neighbour that over a number of years there has been no

_dwellings or sheds in these positions that we are seeking permission to build on, we would

_ertainly argue that if these huildings are granted permission, they will definitely have no visual
impact on themselves or the surroundings. Can we also note that we have had to start afresh. We
have planted trees down the boundary and once they achieve their height all these problems will
be negated. Through the use of old, original materials and using the styles of a past period, the
proposed buildings on the sides that you will see will replicate many buildings already existing in
Tasmania. We are not seeking a precedence on this dwelling regarding height but seeking
council’s approval to grant the marginal amount over the 8m which is part of the scheme. We
have engaged professionals to guide us through this whole process and it was under their |
guidance in designing a Georgilan Style building that ceiling height was a very important part of
the design. We are seeking only a marginal amount over the 8m to be abie to achieve the design
that we have chosen.

Though we find it disappointing that we have had a representation against us, can we also say
that it is the only one. There were many people including our other neighbours who had the
opportunity to exercise their right to lodge a representation, but did not. It is the opinion from
many of our neighbours, that finally something good will be done on 637 Relbia Road and that our
design will blend in with many of the existing Relbia dwellings and historical Tasmania.

- Vou will note, as you are probably well aware, we received an approval from the council in the last
._2 months for a dwelling on this property. After discussion with this neighbour, considering the
proximity of the first dwclling approval to the boundary, we told them if we could raise the capital
and build another dwelling we would look at moving to another site further away with a larger
dwelling which may hclp appease the relationship between ourselves and them. We were
successful in doing so, hence this application. As you would also be aware this has been a very
expensive exercise, and we feel that the design and the repositioning to another site would have
helped with the neighbourly relations and becn acceptable with council’s scheme. With the
explanation to the objections on page 2 we would ask that council grant permission as per
application.

Andrew & Lyndal Shepherdson







